Report of Feedback Analysis 2020-21
Feedback is an essential element of the learning process. The College collects
the feedback on various aspects from different stakeholders such as the
students, alumni, faculty and parents. The feedback collected has been
analyzed and taken to the consideration for the development of teaching
learmng process and env1ronment In order to arrlve to comprehenswe results

Students Feedback
Students’ Feedback on curriculum and teaching learning is designed
to get formative feedback from students that can be used towards the
improvements in the quality of education as well as student learning
experlences For the academlc year 2020-21, students’ feedback is
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Exceller Very gooc Good Satlsfactor Poor
1. Online/Offline classes taken by teachers
114 45 21 10 0
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2. Student-teacher relationship
102 64 22 2 0
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3. Regularity in Doubt session/Class tests/assignments
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80 [ |
60
40

20

4. Timely completion of Syllabi
79 58 37 16 0
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5. Girls common room/reading room facility
60 69 49 12 0
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6. Availability of prescribed books/magazines/news papers
66 75 37 8 4
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7. Student participation in college magazine

49 72 35 20 15
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8. Campus is green & eco-friendly
107 50 26 8 2
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9. Functioning of career guidance & placement cell
67 68 45 19 1
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10. Security & proctorial senices
92 43 40 13 2
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11. Adequate infrastructure for sports activities
65 67 17 28
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12. Special Sports facility for girls
63 70 37 13
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13. Canteen facility in college
65 57 50 10
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14. Functioning of NCC/NSS/YRC
100 40 31 13 6
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15. Working of women cell/legal literacy cell/cultural committee etc
72 82 30 2 4
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16. Conference/Seminar Hall & Auditorium in college premises
67 69 40 12 5
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17. Accessibility of labs (Phy, Chem.,Botany ,Zoology, Comp.,Geo)
62 72 40 12 4



18. Parking facility/two wheeler stand

100

o
-
~
-
w
o

19. Information of Gowt. Schemes to students
75 56 39 15
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21. Dealing of clerical staff
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Feedback analysis report
* The analysis of the students’ feedback clearly depicts that they are
well satisfied with the teaching learning process.
*» Most of the students are satisfied with the infrastructure facilities
such as laboratories, conference/seminar hall, Eco-friendly campus
etc.
* The students highly appreciated the functioning of NCC/NSS/Legal
Literacy Cell/YRC etc.
« It is observed from the students’ feedback that few of them
expressed the need of more sports facilities. They also revealed that
Students’ participation in college magazine is not adequate.
After analyzing of this feedback, it is decided that in the next session,
the sports facilities/activities will be improved and participation of
maximum number of students in college magazine will be ensured.



Alumni Feedback

The contribution of alumni to the activities of the College is
substantial. Nearly 28 alumni gave their feedback for the
Excelle1 Very goo Good Satisfacto: Poor

1. Student Teacher Relationship

17 9 1 1 0
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2. Quality of academic recourses namely teachers, study material etc
15 6 5 2 0
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3. Encouragement to students for participation in various Co-curricular activities
12 5 6 5 0

4. Usage of Modern Teaching Aids
9 11 3 2 1



5. Infrastructure facilities like Library /Labs/ Canteen/ Sports
11 12 2 2 1

6. Overall Personality Development during Degree course
11 10 3 3 1
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7. Regular updates from college through SMS/mails etc.



7 9 3 5

9. Safety and Security of students
11 9 5 3
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10. Handling of grievances
16 7 1 4



11. Hospitality of the institute after passing out
14 8 1 3 2
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13 5 6 4 0

Feedback analysis report



- The alumni feedback analysis report reveals that majority of the alumni are
happy with student teacher relationship and proud to be a part of this
institution and they agreed that they would recommend their friends and
relatives to enroll in this institution.

» Most of the students were satisfied that they receive regular updates via SMS /
mails etc.

* The alumni also appreciated the infrastructure facilities, handling of
grievances and participation of students in co-curricular activities.

* The alumni were less satisfied with modern teaching aids and placement
activities.
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Teachers’ Feedback

Feedback on various aspects of quality education is sought
from 25 faculty members of College. The inputs received from
the teacher’s feedback were taken into consideration for

Excelle Very goo Good Satisfactor Poor
1. Quantity & Quality of prescribed books & reference books available in the library
14 8 3 0 0

2. Infrastructural facilities such as Staff room, Class rooms , Reading room, Parks, Sports Ground etc.
14 8 2 1 0

3. Availability of toilets for staff
5 5 8 4 3

4. Facility of Department wise room for staff



13 10 2 0 0

5. The environment in the College is conducive to teaching & researcl
10 10 4 1 0
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6. Institution provides adequate funding and support to faculty member for upgrading their skills & qualifications
9 7 6 3 0
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7. Motivation for Professional development
11 10 3 1 0
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8. Appropriate redressal of grievances
10 9 3 3
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7 11 5 2 0
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10. Co-operation among all faculty members
14 5 4 1 1
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11. Relation between Teaching and Non-Teaching staff
12 5 6 1 1
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12. Updation of Financial benefits in time
13 6 5 1 0
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13. Working of establishment branch
14 6 4 0 1
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14. Quality of tea & food available in college canteen
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Feedback analysis report

- The analysis of the teachers’ feedback reflects the adequacy
and availability of infrastructure facilities.

» Co-operation among faculty members and updation of
financial benefits in time are highly appreciated by teachers.
» Teachers are less satisfied with funding provided by the
institution for upgrading their skills and qualifications.



